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Another year has quickly passed by, and with it, another edition of the OMC. As always, running a contest
of this magnitude requires the effort and time of many people, so we would like to use this space to give
recognition to everyone who makes this contest possible.

First, I want to thank all of the staff members at OCMC for organizing the contest. From the finance
team’s efforts to secure funding to the operations team who communicate with schools and students to of
course the problem setting team who handles all math related aspects of OMC, the contest would cease to
exist without your work.

To all of the proctors and teacher organizers, thank you for bringing OMC to your school. We are
honoured that you felt our contest is worthwhile enough to host, and I’'m sure that the students appreciate
your efforts. Please continue to collaborate with us in the future to bring more opportunities in
mathematics to your school.

As for our generous sponsors, thank you for your support. By providing donations that cover operational
costs and prizes, you make it possible for us reach more students and spread the joy of mathematics.

Finally, to all students who participated in the contest, I sincerely hope that the OMC was an enjoyable
experience. Every problem on the contest was selected with care, so if any of them surprised or delighted
you, our goal has been achieved. The problems are meant to be very difficult, so please don’t feel
discouraged if you did not perform as well as you wanted. In any case, thank you for taking the time to
write OMC.

Let’s continue to improve together.

Sincerely,

Daniel Chen

Director of Operations,
Ontario Competitive Mathematics Committee

Thank you again to our sponsors:
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Awards, Participation, and Student Ranking

Awards

Overall Awards

Champion Donald Li Oakville Trafalgar High School Grade 10
Second Victor Wen Leading Aces Academy Grade 11
Third Richard Zhang Laurel Heights Secondary School Grade 10
Fourth Abhiraj Singh University of Toronto Schools Grade 11
Fifth Richard Zhou Laurel Heights Secondary School Grade 12
Junior Awards

Champion Ruiyang Yao St. Robert Catholic High School Grade 10
Second Jayden Lee Abbey Park High School Grade 10
Third Isabella Li University of Toronto Schools Grade 8

The Junior Awards are awarded to the highest-scoring students currently in Grade 10 or lower who have
not received any overall awards.

Each award winner will receive a cash prize between $10 to $30. All contestants will receive discount
coupons for courses at Leading Aces Academy.

Participation

Number of schools registered: 15
Total number of students participated: 298

Student Ranking

Score  Rank Score  Rank Score  Rank
65 1 41 44 25 254
56 b 40 48 24 259
55 3 39 58 23 270
54 4 38 74 22 274
53 8 37 84 21 277
52 9 36 97 20 281
51 10 35 106 19 283
50 11 34 122 18 285
49 13 33 136 17 291
48 14 32 155 16 292
47 18 31 166 15 293
46 25 30 188 12 297
45 27 29 205
44 33 28 218
43 38 27 231
42 40 26 247



School Ranking

Ontario Mathematics Competition 2025

School Ranking
Ranking School City
1 Laurel Heights Secondary School Waterloo, ON
2 University of Toronto Schools Toronto, ON
3 St. Robert Catholic High School Markham, ON
4 Earl Haig Secondary School North York, ON
5 Leading Aces Academy Richmond Hill, ON
6 Martingrove Collegiate Institute Etobicoke, ON
7 Oakville Trafalgar High School Oakville, ON
8 Markville Secondary School Markham, ON
9 Abbey Park High School Oakville, ON
10 The Woodlands Secondary School Mississauga, ON

Score
249
242
242
240
234
228
213
212
211
204

N.B. The school score is calculated as the sum of the top five scorers in the school. If a school has less
than five participants, the missing scores will be taken to be the average score of all participants. In the

case of a tie, the highest score from each school will be used as a tiebreaker.



Honour Roll

Name

Group [
Donald
Victor

Richard

Group II
Abhiraj
Richard
Jeffrey
Jason
Maseeh
Jiale
Ruiyang
Jayden

Yuming

Group III
Isabella
Kevin
Trent
Jessica
Nicholas
Kevin
Ryan
Chenyu
Lucas
Skyler
Matthew
Will

Jason
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Li
Wen
Zhang

Singh
Zhou
Zhang
Chen
Ghodsi
Zhao
Yao
Lee

Deng

Li

Yang

Li

Pu
Waslander
Kang
Sharma
Zhao
Hao Sun
Yang
Tang
Xu

Qian

Overall Student Honour Roll

Score School

99-100 Percentile

65
56
55

Oakville Trafalgar High School
Leading Aces Academy
Laurel Heights Secondary School

96-98 Percentile

54
54
54
54
53
52
51
50
50

University of Toronto Schools
Laurel Heights Secondary School
Earl Haig Secondary School
Leading Aces Academy

Laurel Heights Secondary School
Earl Haig Secondary School

St. Robert Catholic High School
Abbey Park High School

Martingrove Collegiate Institute

92-95 Percentile

49
48
48
48
48
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
46

University of Toronto Schools

St. Robert Catholic High School
St. Robert Catholic High School
St. Robert Catholic High School
Martingrove Collegiate Institute
The Woodlands Secondary School
University of Toronto Schools
Laurel Heights Secondary School
St. Robert Catholic High School
University of Toronto Schools
Earl Haig Secondary School
Oakville Trafalgar High School

Markville Secondary School

Grade

10
11
10

11
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
12

12
12
11
12
10

12
10

12
11
12



Honour Roll

Haotian
Tianle
Stella
Waseem

Jonathan

N.B. The thirty contestants in this honour roll are invited to the Ontario Invitational Mathematics

Examination.

Shen
Shi

Li
Abduli
Zhou

46
45
45
45
45

Bur Oak Secondary School

Earl Haig Secondary School
University of Toronto Schools
Martingrove Collegiate Institute

Markville Secondary School

11
11

12
12



