



OCMC

Results

Ontario Mathematics Competition
2025

Acknowledgements

Another year has quickly passed by, and with it, another edition of the OMC. As always, running a contest of this magnitude requires the effort and time of many people, so we would like to use this space to give recognition to everyone who makes this contest possible.

First, I want to thank all of the staff members at OCMC for organizing the contest. From the finance team's efforts to secure funding to the operations team who communicate with schools and students to of course the problem setting team who handles all math related aspects of OMC, the contest would cease to exist without your work.

To all of the proctors and teacher organizers, thank you for bringing OMC to your school. We are honoured that you felt our contest is worthwhile enough to host, and I'm sure that the students appreciate your efforts. Please continue to collaborate with us in the future to bring more opportunities in mathematics to your school.

As for our generous sponsors, thank you for your support. By providing donations that cover operational costs and prizes, you make it possible for us reach more students and spread the joy of mathematics.

Finally, to all students who participated in the contest, I sincerely hope that the OMC was an enjoyable experience. Every problem on the contest was selected with care, so if any of them surprised or delighted you, our goal has been achieved. The problems are meant to be very difficult, so please don't feel discouraged if you did not perform as well as you wanted. In any case, thank you for taking the time to write OMC.

Let's continue to improve together.

Sincerely,

Daniel Chen
Director of Operations,
Ontario Competitive Mathematics Committee

Thank you again to our sponsors:



Awards, Participation, and Student Ranking

Awards

Overall Awards

Champion	Donald Li	Oakville Trafalgar High School	Grade 10
Second	Victor Wen	Leading Aces Academy	Grade 11
Third	Richard Zhang	Laurel Heights Secondary School	Grade 10
Fourth	Abhiraj Singh	University of Toronto Schools	Grade 11
Fifth	Richard Zhou	Laurel Heights Secondary School	Grade 12

Junior Awards

Champion	Ruiyang Yao	St. Robert Catholic High School	Grade 10
Second	Jayden Lee	Abbey Park High School	Grade 10
Third	Isabella Li	University of Toronto Schools	Grade 8

The Junior Awards are awarded to the highest-scoring students currently in Grade 10 or lower who have not received any overall awards.

Each award winner will receive a cash prize between \$10 to \$30. All contestants will receive discount coupons for courses at Leading Aces Academy.

Participation

Number of schools registered: 15

Total number of students participated: 298

Student Ranking

Score	Rank	Score	Rank	Score	Rank
65	1	41	44	25	254
56	2	40	48	24	259
55	3	39	58	23	270
54	4	38	74	22	274
53	8	37	84	21	277
52	9	36	97	20	281
51	10	35	106	19	283
50	11	34	122	18	285
49	13	33	136	17	291
48	14	32	155	16	292
47	18	31	166	15	293
46	25	30	188	12	297
45	27	29	205		
44	33	28	218		
43	38	27	231		
42	40	26	247		

School Ranking

Ontario Mathematics Competition 2025 School Ranking

Ranking	School	City	Score
1	Laurel Heights Secondary School	Waterloo, ON	249
2	University of Toronto Schools	Toronto, ON	242
3	St. Robert Catholic High School	Markham, ON	242
4	Earl Haig Secondary School	North York, ON	240
5	Leading Aces Academy	Richmond Hill, ON	234
6	Martingrove Collegiate Institute	Etobicoke, ON	228
7	Oakville Trafalgar High School	Oakville, ON	213
8	Markville Secondary School	Markham, ON	212
9	Abbey Park High School	Oakville, ON	211
10	The Woodlands Secondary School	Mississauga, ON	204

N.B. The school score is calculated as the sum of the top five scorers in the school. If a school has less than five participants, the missing scores will be taken to be the average score of all participants. In the case of a tie, the highest score from each school will be used as a tiebreaker.

Honour Roll

Ontario Mathematics Competition 2025 Overall Student Honour Roll

Name	Score	School	Grade
Group I		99-100 Percentile	
Donald	Li	65	Oakville Trafalgar High School
Victor	Wen	56	Leading Aces Academy
Richard	Zhang	55	Laurel Heights Secondary School
Group II		96-98 Percentile	
Abhiraj	Singh	54	University of Toronto Schools
Richard	Zhou	54	Laurel Heights Secondary School
Jeffrey	Zhang	54	Earl Haig Secondary School
Jason	Chen	54	Leading Aces Academy
Maseeh	Ghodsi	53	Laurel Heights Secondary School
Jiale	Zhao	52	Earl Haig Secondary School
Ruiyang	Yao	51	St. Robert Catholic High School
Jayden	Lee	50	Abbey Park High School
Yuming	Deng	50	Martingrove Collegiate Institute
Group III		92-95 Percentile	
Isabella	Li	49	University of Toronto Schools
Kevin	Yang	48	St. Robert Catholic High School
Trent	Li	48	St. Robert Catholic High School
Jessica	Pu	48	St. Robert Catholic High School
Nicholas	Waslander	48	Martingrove Collegiate Institute
Kevin	Kang	47	The Woodlands Secondary School
Ryan	Sharma	47	University of Toronto Schools
Chenyu	Zhao	47	Laurel Heights Secondary School
Lucas	Hao Sun	47	St. Robert Catholic High School
Skyler	Yang	47	University of Toronto Schools
Matthew	Tang	47	Earl Haig Secondary School
Will	Xu	47	Oakville Trafalgar High School
Jason	Qian	46	Markville Secondary School

Honour Roll

Haotian	Shen	46	Bur Oak Secondary School	11
Tianle	Shi	45	Earl Haig Secondary School	11
Stella	Li	45	University of Toronto Schools	9
Waseem	Abduli	45	Martingrove Collegiate Institute	12
Jonathan	Zhou	45	Markville Secondary School	12

N.B. The thirty contestants in this honour roll are invited to the Ontario Invitational Mathematics Examination.